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NAME  AGENCY  EMAIL 

Brian	Byorth	
Rona	Dorsey	

ODRC  brian.byorth@odrc.state.us  rona.dorsey@odrc.state.oh.us   

Dona	Wright	 Nubian Link  nubianlinkinc@yahoo.com  

Aisha	Cody,	
Maurice	Cole	

Cuyahoga 

County Board 

of Health 

acody@ccbh.net, mcole@ccbh.net 

 

 

Sharyna	Cloud	 City of 

Cleveland 

scloud@city.cleveland.oh.us  

Tom	Wetzel	 Help Me 

Grow 

twetzel@helpmegrow.org  

Jill	E.	Korbin	 Case Western 

Reserve 

University 

jek7@case.edu  

Christie	
Manning	

St. Luke's 

Foundation 

cmanning@saintlukesfoundation.org  

Joyce	De	
Michele,	 Rick	
Eichenauerk	

Bellefaire  demichelej@bellefairejcb.org, eichenauerk@bellefairejcb.org, 

bogarde@bellefairejcb.org  

Mary	Louis	
Madigan	

Health and 

Human 

Services‐ 

County 

mlmadigan@cuyahogacounty.us  

Carrie	Mosko,	
Tricia	Fritz,	
Margaret	
Nevin,	Linda	
Cohen	

Applewood 

Centers 

cmosko@applewoodcenters.org, tfritz@applewoodcenters.org, 

mnevin@applewoodcenters.org, lcohen@applewoodcenters.org  

K		Smith	 Case Western 

Reserve 

University 

klt21@case.edu  
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M.	Santiago,	J.	
Garay	

Metro Health  msantiago2@metrohelth.org, jgaray@metrohealth.org  

James	
Lawrence,	Illya	
Mc	Gee,	Arlin	
Tolbert,	 
Jamilah	
Shahid,	Kelley	
Ross,		
Stephanie	
Graves	

Oriana House  arlintolbert@orianahouse.org, kelleykross@orianahouse.org, 

jamilahsprayer@gmail.com, illyamcgee@orianahouse.org, 

jameslawrence@orianahouse.org, kolel120@yahoo.com, 

stephanieagraves@orianahouse.org 

 

Dr.	Lollie	Mc	
David	

University 

Hospitals 

lolita.mcdavid@Uhhospitals.org  

Suzanne	
Brooks,		
Lashann	
Eppinger,		
David	Brown,	 
Kathleen	
Lamb,	 Kara	
Peterson,	 
Norman	
Robinson,	
Sherry	
Clouser,	 Sara	
Andrews,	
Shannon	
Woehrman,	
Dionne	Eslick	

ODRC  suzanne.brooks@odrc.state.oh.us,lashann.eppinger@odrc.state.oh.u

s , dave.brown@odrc.state.oh.us,   kathleen.lamb@odrc.state.oh.us, 

kara.peterson@odrc.state.oh.us, 

norman.robinson@odrc.state.oh.us, 

sherry.clouser@odrc.state.oh.us,  sara.andrews@odrc.state.oh.us, 

shannon.woehrman@odrc.state.oh.us, 

dionne.eslick@odrc.state.oh.us  

 

   

Craig	Tame	 U.S. 

Department 

of Justice 

craig.tame@usdoj.gov 

Crystal	Bryant	 Job and 

Family 

Services 

crystal.bryant@jfs.ohio.gov  

Artis	Gaines	 The Centers  artis.gaines@thecentersohio.org 
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Luis	Vazquez	 Office of Re‐

Entry 

lvazquez@cuyahogacounty.us 

Elsie	Day	 Consultant  holmes‐day@sbcglobal.net  

Sandra	
Redmond	

  sandraredmond035@gmail.com  

Heidi	Gartland	 University 

Hospitals 

heidi.gartland@uhhospitals.org  

Susan	
Organiscak	

Office of 

Mediation 

sorganiscak@cuyahogacounty.us  

Rosemary	
Creeden	

Front Line  rosemary.creeden@frontlineservice.org 

Michelle	
Gillcrist	

Ohio 

Attorney 

General 

michelle.gillcrist@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  

JaKoyla	
Gordon	

Witness 

Victim 

jgordon@cuyahogacounty.us  

Mark	Johnson	 Connections 

Cleveland 

mjohnson@connectionscleveland.org  

Carolean	Gates	 Cleveland 

Eastside 

Offender 

clevelandeastside@roadrunner.com  

David	
Merriman	

Child Support 

Enforcement 

Agency 

dmerriman@cuyahogacounty.us  

M	Kinsella	 Cleveland 

Catholic 

Charities 

mkinsella@clevelandcatholiccharities.org 

Keith	Chilton	 ODJFS  chiltk@odjfs.state.oh.us, ryangs@odjfs.state.oh.us 
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Jerrald	
Goodloe	

We Mentor 

Youth 

jerrald.goodloe@wementoryouth.org 

Jim	Splisbury	 CWRU   jcs5@case.edu 

*Robin	
Martin	

Family & 

Children First 

Council 

rmartin@cuyahogacounty.us 

 

Evelyn	Burnett	 Cleveland NP  eburnett@clevelandnp.org 

Gabriella	
Celeste	

CWRU  mgc36@case.edu  

Linda	Torbert	 Alcohol Drug 

Addiction & 

Mental 

Health 

Services 

torbert@adamhscc.org  

Veronica	
Holloway	

ODJFS  hollov@odjfs.state.oh.us  

Charmaine	
Pope	

Family & 

Children First 

Council 

cpope@cuyahogacounty.us  

Atoiya	
Williams	

ORCA House  awilliams@orcahouse.org  

Fred	Bolotin	 Office of Re‐

Entry 

fbolotin@cuyahogacounty.us  

E.	Koenig	 Cuyahoga 

County 

ekoenig@cuyahogacounty.us  

Carla	
Hempstead	

The Centers  carla.hempstead@thecentersohio.org 

Holly	Mack	 ODJFS  mackh@odjfs.state.oh.us  

Steve	Killpack	 Healthy 

Fathering 

Collaborative 

neofathering@gmail.com  
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Cynthia	
Weiskittel	

Job and 

Family 

Services 

cynthia.weiskittel@jfs.ohio.gov 

Pamela	
Hubbard	

Golden 

Ciphers 

phubbard@goldenciphers.com  

R.	M.	Harwood	 Dio. of CLE  rmharwood@dioceseofcleveland.org  

*Kathleen	
Johnson	

Family & 

Children First 

Council 

kjohnson1@cuyahogacounty.us  

Pamela	
Hubbard	

Golden 

Ciphers 

phubbard@goldenciphers.com  

	 Case Western 

Reserve 

University 

apy3@case.edu, rsc77@case.edu, bmh7@case.edu,  

Kimberly	Dent	 Job and 

Family 

Services 

kimberly.dent@jfs.ohio.gov  

Cheryl	Walcott	 Community 

Re‐Entry 

cwalcott@communityreentry.org 

Tiffany	Chinn	 Job and 

Family 

Services 

tiffany.chinn@jfs.ohio.gov  

Matthew	
Fedak	

Job and 

Family 

Services 

matthew.fedak@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jill	Smialek	 Witness 

Victim 

jsmialek@cuyahogacounty.us  

Holly	Mack	 Job and 

Family 

Services 

holly.mack@jfs.ohio.gov  

Jill	Korbin	 Case Western 

Reserve 

University 

jill.korbin@case.edu  
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	B	M	Hass	 Case Western 

Reserve 

University 

bmh7@case.edu  


